

ENGLISH

- Dimensions: 104 x 30 x 85.0 mm
- Buttons: SET, MR1, MR1-M, MR2, MR3, MR3-SPEAKER LIGHT, LIGHT
- Functions: Area alarm, snooze, 12/24 hr auto, LCD backlight
- Power output: 0.5Watt Voltage: 3V

Installed Items:

- LR150 FLIP ALARM CLOCK
- BATTERY 1.5V AAA X 2PCS
- INSTRUCTION MANUAL

GET STARTED

The Alarm Clock will set to automatically adjust local time thanks to the RCC technology (Radio Controlled Clock).

In case taking up to 7 minutes to flip to receive the signal and adjust time after taking the batteries inside the product.

FLIP will regularly sync with RCC signal in order to make sure the time is always accurate.

The RCC Signal won't work until the connection is established and the property set on your device.

You can manually adjust time on your FLIP device by following the below instructions:

- Long press the SET button on the back of the device in order to set the time difference of your location to the RCC time zone. (RCC Time zone = SET Centre Europe Time Zone)
- Example: for UK, set to 1
- Press the SET button again to return to Time format setting
- Press a 4 or 5 to select the appropriate format
- Press the SET button once more time to setup the local time
- Use both hours (HR) and minutes (MIN) buttons on the back to set the proper time
- Press SET to validate

You can use FLIP Alarm Clock to wake you up in the morning:

Set on the desired wake-up time by positioning your device into the ON sign (using up-time time) as it appear on the sign of the LCD screen.

Use MR and MR buttons on the back of your device to set your alarm time.

Make sure the ON sign keep lighting up to enable the alarm feature.

To turn it off, steps for your device opposite side with OFF sign lighting up.

Alarm will ring following the below pattern:

- First 10 seconds, one BIP per second
- From 10th to 20th seconds, double BIP
- From 20th to 30th seconds, triple BIP
- From 30th second until 2 minutes, continuous BIP

The use MAXIMUM the alarm by simply touching the ON sign on the top of your FLIP Alarm Clock. Alarm will ring again after 5 minutes. You can STOP the alarm by pressing any button on the back of your device.

The silent Alarm will ring again on the following day.

To disable the alarm, simply flip your device opposite side with OFF sign lighting up.

During the night you can light up your screen by simply touching the top surface of your device whether it is ON or OFF. The backlight function will stay ON for 4 seconds.

RCC Signal ON & OFF

You might want to disable RCC signal if you're staying in a country not supporting the feature.

The ON/OFF switch for RCC signal is located in the battery compartment.

When ON is selected, FLIP will search for local signal and adjust time automatically.

When OFF is selected, you need to manually adjust time as per instructions described above.

By default, the signal RCC will set to ON.

Design by Adrian & Jeremy Wright

FRANÇAIS

- Dimensions: 104 x 30 x 85.0 mm
- Boutons: SET, MR1, MR1-M, MR2, MR3, MR3-SPEAKER LIGHT
- Fonctions: Alarme, snooze, 12/24 h auto, LCD rétro-éclairage
- Puissance de sortie: 0.5Watt Tension: 3V

Articles inclus:

- LR150 FLIP ALARM CLOCK
- BATTERIE 1.5V AAA X 2PCS
- MANUEL D'INSTRUCTIONS

POUR COMMENCER

L'alarme FLIP va être réglée automatiquement selon votre fuseau horaire à l'aide de la technologie RCC (Radio Controlled Clock).

La prise en compte peut prendre jusqu'à 7 minutes pour recevoir le signal et ajuster l'heure. Une fois les piles insérées, l'horloge FLIP se synchronisera régulièrement avec le signal RCC afin de s'assurer que l'heure est toujours exacte.

Le signal RCC ne fonctionnera pas tant que la connexion est établie et que les paramètres sont réglés sur votre appareil.

Vous pouvez manuellement ajuster l'heure sur votre FLIP device en suivant les instructions ci-dessous:

- Appuyez longuement sur le bouton SET à l'arrière de l'appareil pour régler le décalage horaire entre votre localisation et le fuseau horaire RCC (fuseau horaire RCC = fuseau horaire CET Europe Time Zone)
- Exemple: pour UK, ajoutez 1
- Appuyez à nouveau sur le bouton SET pour retourner au réglage du format de l'heure
- Appuyez sur 4 ou 5 pour sélectionner le format approprié
- Appuyez à nouveau sur le bouton SET pour régler la locale time
- Utilisez les touches heures (HR) et minutes (MIN) sur le dos de l'appareil pour régler l'heure locale
- Appuyez sur SET pour valider

Vous pouvez utiliser votre FLIP pour vous réveiller le matin:

Régalez l'heure du réveil en positionnant votre appareil dans le signe ON (utiliser up-time time) à l'aide de la LCD screen.

Utilisez les touches MR et MR sur le dos de votre appareil pour régler l'heure de réveil.

Assurez-vous que le signe ON reste allumé afin de permettre à l'alarme de fonctionner.

Pour arrêter l'alarme, touchez n'importe quel bouton sur l'arrière de votre appareil avec le signe OFF.

L'alarme sonnera comme suit lorsque il commence:

- Les premiers 10 secondes, un BIP par seconde
- De la 10ème à la 20ème secondes, double BIP
- De la 20ème à la 30ème secondes, triple BIP
- De la 30ème seconde à 2 minutes, BIP continu

Vous pouvez utiliser l'alarme en appuyant sur le bouton ON sur le haut de votre FLIP Alarm Clock.

L'alarme cessera de sonner après 5 minutes.

Vous pouvez arrêter l'alarme en appuyant sur n'importe quel bouton à l'arrière de votre appareil.

L'alarme fonctionnera à nouveau le lendemain.

Pour désactiver l'alarme, retournez votre appareil avec le signe OFF.

Vous pouvez utiliser votre FLIP pour vous réveiller le matin:

Régalez l'heure du réveil en positionnant votre appareil dans le signe ON (utiliser up-time time) à l'aide de la LCD screen.

Utilisez les touches MR et MR sur le dos de votre appareil pour régler l'heure de réveil.

Assurez-vous que le signe ON reste allumé afin de permettre à l'alarme de fonctionner.

Pour arrêter l'alarme, touchez n'importe quel bouton sur l'arrière de votre appareil avec le signe OFF.

Vous pouvez utiliser votre FLIP pour vous réveiller le matin:

Régalez l'heure du réveil en positionnant votre appareil dans le signe ON (utiliser up-time time) à l'aide de la LCD screen.

Utilisez les touches MR et MR sur le dos de votre appareil pour régler l'heure de réveil.

Assurez-vous que le signe ON reste allumé afin de permettre à l'alarme de fonctionner.

Pour arrêter l'alarme, touchez n'importe quel bouton sur l'arrière de votre appareil avec le signe OFF.

Vous pouvez utiliser votre FLIP pour vous réveiller le matin:

Régalez l'heure du réveil en positionnant votre appareil dans le signe ON (utiliser up-time time) à l'aide de la LCD screen.

Utilisez les touches MR et MR sur le dos de votre appareil pour régler l'heure de réveil.

Assurez-vous que le signe ON reste allumé afin de permettre à l'alarme de fonctionner.

Pour arrêter l'alarme, touchez n'importe quel bouton sur l'arrière de votre appareil avec le signe OFF.

DEUTSCH

- Dimensions: 104 x 30 x 85.0 mm
- Tasten: SET, MR1, MR1-M, MR2, MR3, MR3-SPEAKER LIGHT
- Funktionen: Alarm, Snooze, 12/24 h Auto, LCD Hintergrundbeleuchtung
- Ausgangsleistung: 0,5 Watt Spannung: 3V

Enthaltenes Zubehör:

- LR150 FLIP ALARM CLOCK
- BATTERIE 1.5V AAA X 2 STÜCKE
- BENUTZERANLEITUNG

STARTEN

Der FLIP Wecker ist dank der Funktechnologie ein regelbares Uhrwerk, das sich automatisch auf die lokale Zeit einstellt.

Es kann bis zu 7 Minuten dauern, bis die Uhr den Signal des RCC empfangen hat, um die Zeit einzustellen.

Der FLIP Wecker wird regelmäßig mit dem RCC-Signal synchronisiert, um sicherzustellen, dass die Uhrzeit immer korrekt ist.

Das Funksignal des RCC funktioniert nicht, bis die Verbindung hergestellt und die Uhrzeit mit dem RCC signal eingestellt ist.

Die Uhrzeit des Weckers auf Ihrem FLIP-Gerät auch manuell einstellbar, indem Sie die folgenden Anweisungen befolgen:

- Drücken Sie lange auf den SET-Knopf auf der Rückseite des Geräts, um den Zeitunterschied zwischen Ihrer Standortzeit und der RCC-Zeitzone einzustellen. (RCC-Zeitzone = MET, Mitteleuropäische Zeit)
- Beispiel: für UK wählen Sie +1
- Drücken Sie erneut auf den SET-Knopf, um zum Zeitformat zurückzusetzen
- Drücken Sie auf 4 oder 5, um das gewünschte Zeitformat auszuwählen
- Drücken Sie erneut auf den SET-Knopf, um die lokale Zeit einzustellen
- Verwenden Sie die Stunden- (HR) und Minuten- (MIN) Tasten auf der Rückseite des Geräts, um die lokale Zeit einzustellen
- Drücken Sie auf SET, um die Uhrzeit zu validieren

Die Uhr kann das FLIP-Gerät morgens zum Wecken benutzen:

Richten Sie die gewünschte Weckzeit ein, indem Sie Ihr Gerät in den ON-Status bringen, indem Sie die LCD-Anzeige in das Zeichen ON (nach oben) setzen.

Verwenden Sie die MR- und MR-Tasten auf der Rückseite Ihres Geräts, um die Weckzeit einzustellen.

Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Uhr ON leuchtet, um sicherzustellen, dass die Uhrzeit richtig ist.

Um die Weckfunktion zu stoppen, drücken Sie auf den SET-Knopf auf der Rückseite Ihres Geräts.

Am nächsten Morgen klingelt die Uhr automatisch.

Die Uhr kann das FLIP-Gerät morgens zum Wecken benutzen:

Richten Sie die gewünschte Weckzeit ein, indem Sie Ihr Gerät in den ON-Status bringen, indem Sie die LCD-Anzeige in das Zeichen ON (nach oben) setzen.

Verwenden Sie die MR- und MR-Tasten auf der Rückseite Ihres Geräts, um die Weckzeit einzustellen.

Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Uhr ON leuchtet, um sicherzustellen, dass die Uhrzeit richtig ist.

Um die Weckfunktion zu stoppen, drücken Sie auf den SET-Knopf auf der Rückseite Ihres Geräts.

Am nächsten Morgen klingelt die Uhr automatisch.

Die Uhr kann das FLIP-Gerät morgens zum Wecken benutzen:

Richten Sie die gewünschte Weckzeit ein, indem Sie Ihr Gerät in den ON-Status bringen, indem Sie die LCD-Anzeige in das Zeichen ON (nach oben) setzen.

Verwenden Sie die MR- und MR-Tasten auf der Rückseite Ihres Geräts, um die Weckzeit einzustellen.

Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Uhr ON leuchtet, um sicherzustellen, dass die Uhrzeit richtig ist.

Um die Weckfunktion zu stoppen, drücken Sie auf den SET-Knopf auf der Rückseite Ihres Geräts.

Die Uhr kann das FLIP-Gerät morgens zum Wecken benutzen:

Richten Sie die gewünschte Weckzeit ein, indem Sie Ihr Gerät in den ON-Status bringen, indem Sie die LCD-Anzeige in das Zeichen ON (nach oben) setzen.

Verwenden Sie die MR- und MR-Tasten auf der Rückseite Ihres Geräts, um die Weckzeit einzustellen.

Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Uhr ON leuchtet, um sicherzustellen, dass die Uhrzeit richtig ist.

Um die Weckfunktion zu stoppen, drücken Sie auf den SET-Knopf auf der Rückseite Ihres Geräts.

NEDERLANDS

- Afmetingen: 104 x 30 x 85,0 mm
- Knoppen: SET, MR1, MR1-M, MR2, MR3, MR3-SPEAKER LIGHT
- Functies: Alarm, snooze, 12/24 uur automatisch, LCD achtergrondverlichting
- Uitgangsvermogen: 0,5 Watt Voltage: 3V

Inhoud van de verpakking:

- LR150 FLIP ALARM CLOCK
- BATTERIE 1.5V AAA X 2 PCS
- HANDLEIDING

OPSTARTEN

De FLIP Wecker is dank van de Funktechnologie een regelbaar uurwerk dat zich automatisch instelt op de lokale tijd.

Het kan tot 7 minuten duren voordat de FLIP Wecker het RCC signaal heeft ontvangen en de tijd kan instellen.

De FLIP Wecker wordt regelmatig gesynchroniseerd met het RCC signaal, zodat de tijd altijd correct is.

Das Funksignal des RCC funktioniert nicht, bis die Verbindung hergestellt und die Uhrzeit mit dem RCC signal eingestellt ist.

Die Uhrzeit des Weckers auf Ihrem FLIP-Gerät auch manuell einstellbar, indem Sie die folgenden Anweisungen befolgen:

- Drücken Sie lange auf den SET-Knopf auf der Rückseite des Geräts, um den Zeitunterschied zwischen Ihrer Standortzeit und der RCC-Zeitzone einzustellen. (RCC-Zeitzone = MET, Mitteleuropäische Zeit)
- Beispiel: für UK wählen Sie +1
- Drücken Sie erneut auf den SET-Knopf, um zum Zeitformat zurückzusetzen
- Drücken Sie auf 4 oder 5, um das gewünschte Zeitformat auszuwählen
- Drücken Sie erneut auf den SET-Knopf, um die lokale Zeit einzustellen
- Verwenden Sie die Stunden- (HR) und Minuten- (MIN) Tasten auf der Rückseite des Geräts, um die lokale Zeit einzustellen
- Drücken Sie auf SET, um die Uhrzeit zu validieren

Die Uhr kann das FLIP-Gerät morgens zum Wecken benutzen:

Richten Sie die gewünschte Weckzeit ein, indem Sie Ihr Gerät in den ON-Status bringen, indem Sie die LCD-Anzeige in das Zeichen ON (nach oben) setzen.

Verwenden Sie die MR- und MR-Tasten auf der Rückseite Ihres Geräts, um die Weckzeit einzustellen.

Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Uhr ON leuchtet, um sicherzustellen, dass die Uhrzeit richtig ist.

Um die Weckfunktion zu stoppen, drücken Sie auf den SET-Knopf auf der Rückseite Ihres Geräts.

Am nächsten Morgen klingelt die Uhr automatisch.

Die Uhr kann das FLIP-Gerät morgens zum Wecken benutzen:

Richten Sie die gewünschte Weckzeit ein, indem Sie Ihr Gerät in den ON-Status bringen, indem Sie die LCD-Anzeige in das Zeichen ON (nach oben) setzen.

Verwenden Sie die MR- und MR-Tasten auf der Rückseite Ihres Geräts, um die Weckzeit einzustellen.

Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Uhr ON leuchtet, um sicherzustellen, dass die Uhrzeit richtig ist.

Um die Weckfunktion zu stoppen, drücken Sie auf den SET-Knopf auf der Rückseite Ihres Geräts.

Am nächsten Morgen klingelt die Uhr automatisch.

Die Uhr kann das FLIP-Gerät morgens zum Wecken benutzen:

Richten Sie die gewünschte Weckzeit ein, indem Sie Ihr Gerät in den ON-Status bringen, indem Sie die LCD-Anzeige in das Zeichen ON (nach oben) setzen.

Verwenden Sie die MR- und MR-Tasten auf der Rückseite Ihres Geräts, um die Weckzeit einzustellen.

Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Uhr ON leuchtet, um sicherzustellen, dass die Uhrzeit richtig ist.

Um die Weckfunktion zu stoppen, drücken Sie auf den SET-Knopf auf der Rückseite Ihres Geräts.

Die Uhr kann das FLIP-Gerät morgens zum Wecken benutzen:

Richten Sie die gewünschte Weckzeit ein, indem Sie Ihr Gerät in den ON-Status bringen, indem Sie die LCD-Anzeige in das Zeichen ON (nach oben) setzen.

Verwenden Sie die MR- und MR-Tasten auf der Rückseite Ihres Geräts, um die Weckzeit einzustellen.

Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Uhr ON leuchtet, um sicherzustellen, dass die Uhrzeit richtig ist.

Um die Weckfunktion zu stoppen, drücken Sie auf den SET-Knopf auf der Rückseite Ihres Geräts.

РУССКИЙ

- Размеры: 104 x 30 x 85.0 mm
- Кнопки: SET, MR1, MR1-M, MR2, MR3, MR3-SPEAKER LIGHT
- Функции: Alarm, snooze, 12/24 часа авто, LCD подсветка
- Мощность: 0,5 Вт Напряжение: 3 В

Содержимое упаковки:

- LR150 FLIP ALARM CLOCK
- БАТАРЕЯ 1.5V AAA X 2 ШТ.
- РУКОВОДСТВО ПО ЭКСПЛУАТАЦИИ

НАЧАЛО РАБОТЫ

FLIP-будильник автоматически настроит местное время благодаря технологии RCC (Radio Controlled Clock).

Для корректной работы будильника необходимо включить функцию RCC (Radio Controlled Clock).

После установки будильник в период приема сигнала RCC начнет автоматически корректировать время.

Для отключения будильника нажмите кнопку OFF на задней панели устройства.

Вы можете использовать будильник, чтобы проснуться утром:

Установите желаемое время будильника, нажав на знак ON (используя up-time time) на дисплее LCD.

Используйте кнопки MR и MR на задней панели устройства, чтобы установить время будильника.

Убедитесь, что знак ON горит, чтобы убедиться, что время будильника установлено правильно.

Для остановки будильника нажмите кнопку SET на задней панели устройства.

На следующее утро будильник прозвучит автоматически.

Вы можете использовать будильник, чтобы проснуться утром:

Установите желаемое время будильника, нажав на знак ON (используя up-time time) на дисплее LCD.

Используйте кнопки MR и MR на задней панели устройства, чтобы установить время будильника.

Убедитесь, что знак ON горит, чтобы убедиться, что время будильника установлено правильно.

Для остановки будильника нажмите кнопку SET на задней панели устройства.

中文

- 尺寸: 104 x 30 x 85.0 mm
- 按钮: SET, MR1, MR1-M, MR2, MR3, MR3-SPEAKER LIGHT
- 功能: 闹钟, 贪睡, 12/24小时自动, LED背光
- 输出功率: 0.5W 电压: 3V

包装内容:

- LR150 FLIP ALARM CLOCK
- 电池 1.5V AAA X 2
- 使用手册

开始工作

FLIP闹钟通过无线电接收技术，将您的本地时间与RCC信号同步。

为了正确设置时间，您需要将设备置于ON位置（使用up-time time功能）。

使用设备背面的MR和MR按钮来设置闹钟时间。

确保ON指示灯亮起，以确认闹钟时间设置正确。

要停止闹钟，请按下设备背面的SET按钮。

您可以通过以下方式设置闹钟：

- 长按设备背面的SET按钮，以调整您当前位置的时间与RCC信号之间的差异。 (RCC信号时区 = CET，中欧夏令时)
- 例如，对于英国，设置为+1
- 再次按下SET按钮，以返回时间格式设置
- 按下4或5，以选择所需的时间格式
- 再次按下SET按钮，以设置本地时间
- 使用设备背面的小时 (HR) 和分钟 (MIN) 按钮来设置本地时间
- 按下SET，以验证时间

您可以通过以下方式设置闹钟：

- 长按设备背面的SET按钮，以调整您当前位置的时间与RCC信号之间的差异。 (RCC信号时区 = CET，中欧夏令时)
- 例如，对于英国，设置为+1
- 再次按下SET按钮，以返回时间格式设置
- 按下4或5，以选择所需的时间格式
- 再次按下SET按钮，以设置本地时间
- 使用设备背面的小时 (HR) 和分钟 (MIN) 按钮来设置本地时间
- 按下SET，以验证时间

您可以通过以下方式设置闹钟：

- 长按设备背面的SET按钮，以调整您当前位置的时间与RCC信号之间的差异。 (RCC信号时区 = CET，中欧夏令时)
- 例如，对于英国，设置为+1
- 再次按下SET按钮，以返回时间格式设置
- 按下4或5，以选择所需的时间格式
- 再次按下SET按钮，以设置本地时间
- 使用设备背面的小时 (HR) 和分钟 (MIN) 按钮来设置本地时间
- 按下SET，以验证时间

您可以通过以下方式设置闹钟：

- 长按设备背面的SET按钮，以调整您当前位置的时间与RCC信号之间的差异。 (RCC信号时区 = CET，中欧夏令时)
- 例如，对于英国，设置为+1
- 再次按下SET按钮，以返回时间格式设置
- 按下4或5，以选择所需的时间格式
- 再次按下SET按钮，以设置本地时间
- 使用设备背面的小时 (HR) 和分钟 (MIN) 按钮来设置本地时间
- 按下SET，以验证时间

RECTO

REVERSE

REVERSE

עברית

- מידות: 104 x 30 x 85.0 mm
- כפתורים: SET, MR1, MR1-M, MR2, MR3, MR3-SPEAKER LIGHT
- פונקציות: אזהרה, שנתון, 12/24 שעות אוטומטית, LED רקע
- תוצאת מוצא: 0.5 וואט מתח: 3V

תכולת המגוון:

- LR150 FLIP ALARM CLOCK
- סוללות 1.5V AAA X 2
- מדריך המשתמש

הפעלה

השעון FLIP יתאמת אוטומטית עם השעון המקומי שלך בזכות הטכנולוגיה RCC (Radio Controlled Clock).

לשם הפעלה נכונה של השעון, עליך להפעיל את המצב ON (עושה שימוש ב-funcion up-time time).

על ידי לחיצה על כפתורי MR ו-MR על גב המכשיר, תוכל להגדיל את שעת התעוררות.

יש לוודא שהמצב ON נלחץ, כדי לוודא שהשעה נקבעה באופן נכון.

כדי להפסיק את השעון, לחץ על כפתור SET על גב המכשיר.

אתה יכול להגדיל את שעת התעוררותך באופן ידני:

- לחץ לזמן על כפתור SET מאחורי המכשיר כדי להתאים את ההפרש הזמן בין השעון המקומי שלך לזמן RCC. (רמת זמן RCC = CET, שעון חצי יום אירופאי)
- לדוגמה, עבור בריטניה, הגדרה +1
- לחץ שוב על כפתור SET כדי להחזיר את המצב הגורם
- לחץ 4 או 5 כדי לבחור את הפורמט הזמן הרצוי
- לחץ שוב על כפתור SET כדי להגדיל את השעה המקומית
- השתמש בכפתורי שעות (HR) ומנוקות (MIN) מאחורי המכשיר כדי להגדיל את השעה המקומית
- לחץ על SET כדי לברר את הזמן

אתה יכול להגדיל את שעת התעוררותך באופן ידני:

- לחץ לזמן על כפתור SET מאחורי המכשיר כדי להתאים את ההפרש הזמן בין השעון המקומי שלך לזמן RCC. (רמת זמן RCC = CET, שעון חצי יום אירופאי)
- לדוגמה, עבור בריטניה, הגדרה +1
- לחץ שוב על כפתור SET כדי להחזיר את המצב הגורם
- לחץ 4 או 5 כדי לבחור את הפורמט הזמן הרצוי
- לחץ שוב על כפתור SET כדי להגדיל את השעה המקומית
- השתמש בכפתורי שעות (HR) ומנוקות (MIN) מאחורי המכשיר כדי להגדיל את השעה המקומית
- לחץ על SET כדי לברר את הזמן

אתה יכול להגדיל את שעת התעוררותך באופן ידני:

- לחץ לזמן על כפתור SET מאחורי המכשיר כדי להתאים את ההפרש הזמן בין השעון המקומי שלך לזמן RCC. (רמת זמן RCC = CET, שעון חצי יום אירופאי)
- לדוגמה, עבור בריטניה, הגדרה +1
- לחץ שוב על כפתור SET כדי להחזיר את המצב הגורם
- לחץ 4 או 5 כדי לבחור את הפורמט הזמן הרצוי
- לחץ שוב על כפתור SET כדי להגדיל את השעה המקומית
- השתמש בכפתורי שעות (HR) ומנוקות (MIN) מאחורי המכשיר כדי להגדיל את השעה המקומית
- לחץ על SET כדי לברר את הזמן

אתה יכול להגדיל את שעת התעוררותך באופן ידני:

- לחץ לזמן על כפתור SET מאחורי המכשיר כדי להתאים את ההפרש הזמן בין השעון המקומי שלך לזמן RCC. (רמת זמן RCC = CET, שעון חצי יום אירופאי)
- לדוגמה, עבור בריטניה, הגדרה +1
- לחץ שוב על כפתור SET כדי להחזיר את המצב הגורם
- לחץ 4 או 5 כדי לבחור את הפורמט הזמן הרצוי
- לחץ שוב על כפתור SET כדי להגדיל את השעה המקומית
- השתמש בכפתורי שעות (HR) ומנוקות (MIN) מאחורי המכשיר כדי להגדיל את השעה המקומית
- לחץ על SET כדי לברר את הזמן

ESPAÑOL

- Dimensiones: 104 x 30 x 85.0 mm
- Botones: SET, MR1, MR1-M, MR2, MR3, MR3-SPEAKER LIGHT
- Funciones: Alarm, snooze, 12/24 hrs auto, LCD backlight
- Potencia salida: 0.5W Voltaje: 3V

Artículos incluidos:

- LR150 RELOJ DESPERTADOR FLIP
- PILAS 1.5 V AAA X 2
- MANUAL DE INSTRUCCIONES

QUÉ HACER PARA COMENZAR

El reloj despertador FLIP se configurará automáticamente para ajustar el tiempo gracias a la tecnología RCC (Radio Control Clock).

Una vez instalados los pilas, el reloj despertador FLIP comenzará automáticamente a ajustar el tiempo una vez reciba el signo de la señal RCC para asegurarse de que la hora sea siempre exacta.

El signo de la señal RCC no funcionará hasta que la conexión se establezca y se haya ajustado el tiempo en su dispositivo.

Puede ajustar manualmente la hora en su dispositivo FLIP siguiendo las siguientes instrucciones:

- Mantenga pulsado el botón SET en la parte posterior del dispositivo para ajustar el tiempo de su zona local.
- Una vez instalados los pilas, el reloj despertador FLIP comenzará automáticamente a ajustar el tiempo una vez reciba el signo de la señal RCC para asegurarse de que la hora sea siempre exacta.
- El signo de la señal RCC no funcionará hasta que la conexión se establezca y se haya ajustado el tiempo en su dispositivo.
- Puede ajustar manualmente la hora en su dispositivo FLIP siguiendo las siguientes instrucciones:
- Mantenga pulsado el botón SET en la parte posterior del dispositivo para ajustar el tiempo de su zona local.
- Una vez instalados los pilas, el reloj despertador FLIP comenzará automáticamente a ajustar el tiempo una vez reciba el signo de la señal RCC para asegurarse de que la hora sea siempre exacta.
- El signo de la señal RCC no funcionará hasta que la conexión se establezca y se haya ajustado el tiempo en su dispositivo.

Puede usar su despertador FLIP para despertarse por la mañana:

Establezca el tiempo de despertar en el signo ON (usando el signo up-time time) en la pantalla LCD.

Use los botones MR y MR en la parte posterior del dispositivo para ajustar la hora de la alarma.

Asegúrese de que el signo ON esté encendido para asegurarse de que la hora de la alarma esté configurada correctamente.

Para detener la alarma, presione el botón SET en la parte posterior del dispositivo.

La alarma sonará automáticamente el día siguiente.

Para desactivar el despertador, voltear el dispositivo de forma que la parte con la inscripción OFF quede mirando hacia arriba.

El despertador también puede funcionar en silencio:

- Los primeros 10 segundos sonará un BIP por segundo.
- Del segundo 10 al segundo 20 sonará un doble BIP.
- Del segundo 20 al segundo 30 sonará un triple BIP.
- Aparte del segundo 30 y hasta 2 minutos sonará un BIP continuo.
- Puede PARAR el despertador tocando la inscripción ON en la parte superior del dispositivo FLIP. El despertador volverá a sonar al cabo de 5 minutos.
- Puede PARAR el despertador tocando cualquier botón de la parte superior del dispositivo.
- La alarma sonará automáticamente el día siguiente.
- Para desactivar el despertador, voltear el dispositivo de forma que la parte con la inscripción OFF quede mirando hacia arriba.

En la mayoría de los países, la parte de su dispositivo (cuando la parte superior independientemente de que indique ON o OFF, esta instrucción permanecerá inalterada durante 4 segundos).

EUROPEAN CE DIRECTIVE

LEDEN hereby declares that the device is in compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of the CE Directives 2014/53/EU, EMC Directive 2014/53/EU.

The original declaration of conformity may be found at <https://www.design-consumer.com/certification-re-flip.pdf>

LEDEN déclare que son appareil est conforme aux exigences essentielles et à ces autres dispositions pertinentes de la directive RE Directives 2014/53/EU, EMC Directive 2014/53/EU.

La déclaration de conformité complète est disponible sur : <https://www.design-consumer.com/certification-re-flip.pdf>

DISPOSAL AND RECYCLING INFORMATION

After the implementation of the European Directive 2012/16/EU in the national legal system, the following applies: electrical and electronic devices may not be disposed of with domestic waste. Consumers are obliged by law to return electrical and electronic devices at the end of their service lives to the public collecting points set up for this purpose or point of sale. Details to this can be found by the national law of the respective country. This symbol on the product, the instruction manual or the package indicates that a product is subject to these regulations. By recycling, saving the resources or other forms of taking care of devices, you are making an important contribution to protecting our environment.

USA - FCC STATEMENT

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.

CANADIAN COMPLIANCE STATEMENT

This device complies with Industry Canada license-exempt RSSB. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) The device must not cause interference, and (2) The device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.

This Class B digital apparatus complies with Canadian ICES-003.

Le produit respecte les exigences canadiennes de licence-exemptée RSSB. L'opération est soumise aux conditions suivantes:

(1) l'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage, et (2) l'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique reçu, même si ce brouillage est susceptible de perturber le fonctionnement normal de l'appareil.

CE **RE**

RCC

RCC ON & OFF

En français: signifiant l'état de la fonction RCC. On / Off signifie qu'il est allumé / éteint.

En anglais: indicating the status of the RCC function. ON / OFF means it is turned on / off.

En espagnol: indicando el estado de la función RCC. ON / OFF significa que está encendido / apagado.